Forma Financial Information is intended to be illustrative only and will not reflect the actual position and
balances as at the date of this Notice of Meeting or at the completion of the Acquisition.

Notes:

1. OMT’s half year results as at 30 June 2016, which were released to the ASX on 31 August 2016.
Legally, the Company is the acquirer in the Acquisition. However for the purposes of Australian Accounting
Standards, Sentrii is considered to be the acquirer. At the time the Acquisition becomes effective, for the purposes
of Australian Accounting Standards, the Company will not be considered to be a business. As such, for accounting
purposes the Acquisition is considered to be an asset acquisition by Sentrii.

2. Sentrii group statement of financial position (for the consolidated entity comprising Sentrii Pty Ltd, Rightcrowd
Software Pty Ltd, Rightcrowd Software Inc (US) and Rightcrowd Philippines) as at 30 June 2016.

 OMT

Consolidated as

at

30 June 2016

(Note 1)

 RightCrowd

Consolidated

(Sentrii Group) as at

30 June 2016

(Notes 2, 3)

 Subsequent

Events

(Note 4)

 Completion of

Capital Raising (less

fees)

(Note 5)

 Acquisition of OMT

/ cash settlement

(Notes 2, 3)

 Proforma

Combined as at

30 June 2016

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,900,747$   2,553,738$   6,696,231$   32,625,000$   (16,260,000)$   27,515,717$

Trade and other receivables 128,888$   1,988,499$   (491,963)$   -$   -$   1,625,424$

Other current assets 24,891$   23,958$   -$   -$   -$   48,849$

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,054,526$   4,566,195$   6,204,268$   32,625,000$   (16,260,000)$   29,189,989$

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 132,785$   311,487$   -$   -$   -$   444,272$

Research and Development costs
-$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

Other non current assets 36,600$   -$   -$   -$   -$   36,600$

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS
169,385$   311,487$   -$   -$   -$   480,872$

TOTAL ASSETS 2,223,911$   4,877,682$   6,204,268$   32,625,000$   (16,260,000)$   29,670,861$

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Debt -$   -$   7,450,000$   -$   (7,450,000)$   -$

Trade and other payables 404,056$   25,863$   130,910$   -$   -$   560,829$

Loans/Provisions 39,760$   1,995,000$   -$   -$   (1,995,000)$   39,760$

Other liabilities 80,000$   1,411,522$   -$   -$   -$   1,491,522$

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES
523,816$   3,432,385$   7,580,910$   -$   (9,445,000)$   2,092,111$

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Debt -$   1,551,797$   -$   -$   (1,551,797)$   -$

Provisions -$   77,287$   -$   -$   -$   77,287$

Other non current liabilities -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$

TOTAL NON-CURRENT

LIABILITIES -$   1,629,084$   -$   -$   (1,551,797)$   77,287$

TOTAL LIABILITIES 523,816$   5,061,469$   7,580,910$   -$   (10,996,797)$   2,169,398$

NET ASSETS 1,700,095$   (183,787)$   (1,376,642)$   32,625,000$   (5,263,203)$   27,501,463$

EQUITY

Issued capital 7,524,124$   2,750,000$   -$   32,825,000$   (2,977,777)$   40,121,347$

Accumulated losses  (5,824,029)$   (3,698,223)$   (1,376,642)$   (200,000)$   (2,285,426)$   (13,384,320)$

Reserves -$   764,437$   -$   -$   -$   764,437$

TOTAL EQUITY 1,700,095$   (183,787)$   (1,376,642)$   32,625,000$   (5,263,203)$   27,501,463$

39

For the purposes of Australian Accounting Standards, it is considered that Sentrii has notionally issued shares in
Sentrii for a value equivalent to the fair value of the Company’s Shares on issue at the time of Acquisition being 23.6
million post Consolidation Shares at the Capital Raising Price of $0.22 per Share. The actual valuation will be
determined based on information available at the actual time of settlement and may vary from the information
presented in the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position.

3. The difference between the fair value of the net assets of the Company at the time the Acquisition becomes